Carleton University - OUAC Applicants Compared for 1996 to 2000 by Choice and Various Demogr aphic Factors

Choice 1 Choice 2 Choice>=3 Total
1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000 | 1996 | 1997 | 1998 | 1999 | 2000
Non H.S. Applicant
Applicants 2621 | -115 | 2258 | 2505 | 2705 | 1538 | 1427 | 1325 | 1493 | 1533 | 1280 | 1154 | 1328 | 1798 | 2039 | 5439 | 5087 | 4911 | 5796 | 6277
Approved Applicants 1590 | -54 (1400 | 1600 | 1493 | 717 | 649 | 627 | 722 | 620 | 611| 485| 605| 883 | 790 | 2918 | 2670 | 2632 | 3205 | 2903
% Approved 61% 62% | 64% | 55% | 47% | 45% | 47% | 48% | 40% | 48% | 42% | 46% | 49% | 39% | 54% | 52% | 54% | 55% | 46%
Registered 1052 | -38 | 940 | 1013 | 949 231 | 227 202 217 | 207 157 | 107 | 137 187 | 149 | 1440 | 1348 | 1279 | 1417 | 1305
% Registered 40% 42% | 40% | 35% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 26% | 26% | 26% | 24% | 21%
% Registered (of Approved) | 59% 2162% [ 59% | 59% | 29% | 34% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 45% | 47% | 45% | 41% | 42%
H.S. Applicant
Applicants 2252 10 | 2415 | 2718 | 2883 | 2401 | 2216 | 2166 | 2528 | 2452 | 3124 | 2637 | 3363 | 4322 | 4787 | 7777 | 7115 | 7944 | 9568 | 10122
Approved Applicants 1718 25| 1853 | 2104 | 2049 | 1872 | 1694 | 1693 | 2029 | 1724 | 2412 | 2011 | 2743 | 3458 | 3374 | 6002 | 5448 | 6289 | 7591 | 7147
% Approved 76% 1| 77% | 77% | 71% | 78% | 76% | 78% | 80% | 70% | 77% | 76% | 82% | 80% | 70% | 77/% | 77/% | 79% | 79% | 71%
Registered 940 71| 1112 | 1254 | 1227 | 553 | 497 | 464 | 596 | 542 | 483 | 444 | 443 | 526 | 594 | 1976 | 1952 | 2019 | 2376 | 2363
% Registered 42% 3 46% | 46% | 43% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 22% | 15% | 17% | 13% | 12% | 12% | 25% | 27% | 25% | 25% | 23%
% Registered (of Approved) | 52% 4| 58% | 58% | 57% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 19% | 21% | 15% | 15% [ 17% | 32% | 34% | 31% | 30% | 31%
H.S. Average (<70)
Applicants 501 | -33| 362 | 280 | 203 | 394 | 373| 247 | 208 | 138 | 416| 381 | 351 | 328 | 275| 1311 | 1222 960 816 616
Approved Applicants 486 | -120 | 283 | 263 | 173 387 | 265 206 200 | 127 412 | 286 | 292 312 | 246 | 1285 917 781 775 546
% Approved 97% | -19| 78% | 94% | 85% | 98% | 71% | 83% | 96% | 92% | 99% | 75% | 83% | 95% | 89% | 98% | 75% | 81% | 95% | 89%
Registered 256 | -57| 150 | 158 94| 128 97 63 58 43| 122 82 81 89 63 506 378 294 305 200
% Registered 51% -8 | 41% | 56% | 46% | 32% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 31% | 29% | 22% | 23% | 27% | 23% | 39% | 31% | 31% | 37% | 32%
% Registered (of Approved) | 52% -3 [49% | 57% | 49% | 33% [ 28% | 29% | 28% | 31% | 29% | 24% | 26% | 27% |[24% | 39% | 35% | 35% | 38% | 33%
H.S .Average (70-80)
Applicants 1098 | -26 | 1080 | 1265 | 1246 | 1016 | 959 | 913 | 1119 | 977 | 1343 | 980 | 1346 | 1725|1898 | 3457 | 3011 | 3339 | 4109 | 4121
Approved Applicants 1090 | -31|1068 | 1254 | 1175 | 1011 | 950 | 905 | 1116 | 901 | 1334 | 974 (1339 | 1720 | 1744 | 3435 | 2983 | 3312 | 4090 | 3820
% Approved 99% 99% | 99% | 94% | 100% | 99% | 99% | 100% | 92% | 99% | 99% | 99% | 100% | 92% | 99% | 99% | 99% | 100% | 93%
Registered 540 13| 579 | 664 | 583 | 270 | 256 | 222| 322 | 255| 240 | 194 | 190 | 265 | 285 | 1050 | 1003 991 | 1251 | 1123
% Registered 49% 3| 54% | 52% | 47% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 18% | 20% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 30% [ 33% | 30% | 30% | 27%
% Registered (of Approved) | 50% 21 54% [ 53% | 49% | 27% | 27% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 18% | 20% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 31% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 29%
H.S. Average (>=80)
Applicants 808 68| 985 (1254 [ 1426 | 882 | 803 | 906 | 1108 | 1220 | 1051 | 1035 | 1454 | 1961 | 2362 | 2741 | 2714 | 3345 | 4323 | 5008
Approved Applicants 808 51| 976 | 1235|1303 | 877 | 795| 905 | 1084 | 1055 | 1047 | 1023 | 1446 | 1940 | 1878 | 2732 | 2677 | 3327 | 4259 | 4236
% Approved 100% -2 | 99% | 98% | 91% | 99% | 99% | 100% | 98% | 86% | 100% | 99% | 99% | 99% | 80% | 100% [ 99% | 99% | 99% | 85%
Registered 457 84| 630 | 751 | 824 | 239 235| 245| 292 | 311 | 182 | 204 | 208 | 251 | 293 878 980 | 1083 | 1294 | 1428
% Registered 57% 5| 64% | 60% | 58% | 27% | 29% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 17% | 20% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 32% | 36% | 32% | 30% | 29%
% Registered (of Approved) | 57% 6|64% | 61% | 63% | 27% | 30% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 17% | 20% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 32% | 37% | 33% | 30% | 34%
All Applicants
Applicants 4873 | -105 | 4673 | 5223 | 5588 | 3939 | 3643 | 3491 | 4021 | 3985 | 4404 | 3791 | 4691 | 6120 | 6826 | 13216 | 12202 | 12855 | 15364 | 16399
Approved Applicants 3308 | -29 | 3253 | 3704 | 3542 | 2589 | 2343 | 2320 | 2751 | 2344 | 3023 | 2496 | 3348 | 4341 | 4164 | 8920 | 8118 | 8921 | 10796 | 10050
% Approved 68% 1| 70% | 71% | 63% | 66% | 64% | 66% | 68% | 59% | 69% | 66% | 71% | 71% | 61% | 67% | 67/% | 69% | 70% | 61%
Registered 1992 332052 | 2267 | 2176 | 784 | 724 | 666 | 813 | 749 | 640 | 551 | 580 | 713 | 743 | 3416 | 3300 | 3298 | 3793 | 3668
% Registered 41% 1| 44% | 43% | 39% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 19% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 22%
% Registered (of Approved) | 56% 2160% |58% | 58% | 29% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 30% | 20% | 21% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 36% | 38% | 35% | 34% | 34%

Source: OUAC Applications Data and Student Records Database Applications Data

Notes: 1. Percentages indicate the percent registered or accepted for the indicated group for the given choice and year (choices > 3 were permitted in 1998).
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